RADIO & TV CATALOGUE
BELCO FOCUSES ON MAINTAINING A RESPONSIVE,  FLEXIBLE AND QUALITY-ORIENTED COMPANY.
THIS IS ALSO EVIDENCED BY MAINTAINING UNI EN ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFICATION SINCE 2002.
RADIO & TV CATALOGUE
RADIO & TV CATALOGUE

BAN2000.02
FM  light weight Aluminium Dipole
Ordering Information
H_pattern
V_pattern
RADIATION PATTERN
 Type BAN2000.02
ELECTRICAL
Frequency 87.5÷108 MHz
Impedance 50  unbalanced
V.S.W.R.  (R.L) < 1.35  (-16.5 dB)
Gain 2.0 dBd
HPBW  H-pattern ± 105°
HPBW  V-pattern ± 36°
Polarization Vertical
Max power See Below Table
Input connector n(f) , 7/16 (f) din , 7/8” EIA
Lightning Protection DC grounded
MECHANICAL
Connector material Nickel plated Brass
External parts material Passivated Aluminum
Internal lines material Passivated Aluminum
Insulators material Virgin PTFE
Brackets and Hardware material Stainless Steel
Pressurization yes
Survival wind velocity 240 km/h
Wind load at 160 km/h  Frontal 95 N
Wind load at 160 km/h  Lateral 150 N
Dimensions 140 x 90 x 5 cm
Weight  (incl. Brackets) 4.0 kg
Mounting System See Below
p/n Input Connector Max Power
BAN2000.02.00 n(f) 0.8 kW
BAN2000.02.01 7/16 (f) din 2.0 kW
BAN2000.02.02 7/8” EIA 3.0 kW
Pole Mount Ø 40÷114 mm
RADIO & TV CATALOGUE
BAN2000.03
FM  light weight Stainless Steel Dipole
Ordering Information
H_pattern
V_pattern
RADIATION PATTERN
 Type BAN2000.03
ELECTRICAL
Frequency 87.5÷108 MHz
Impedance 50  unbalanced
V.S.W.R.  (R.L) < 1.35  (-16.5 dB)
Gain 2.0 dBd
HPBW  H-pattern ± 105°
HPBW  V-pattern ± 36°
Polarization Vertical
Max power See Below Table
Input connector n(f) , 7/16 (f) din , 7/8” EIA
Lightning Protection DC grounded
MECHANICAL
Connector material Nickel plated Brass
External parts material Passivated Stainless Steel
Internal lines material Passivated Aluminum
Insulators material Virgin PTFE
Brackets and Hardware material Stainless Steel
Pressurization yes
Survival wind velocity 240 km/h
Wind load at 160 km/h  Frontal 95 N
Wind load at 160 km/h  Lateral 150 N
Dimensions 140 x 90 x 5 cm
Weight  (incl. Brackets) 7.0 kg
Mounting System See Below
p/n Input Connector Max Power
BAN2000.03.00 n(f) 0.8 kW
BAN2000.03.01 7/16 (f) din 2.0 kW
BAN2000.03.02 7/8” EIA 3.0 kW
Pole Mount Ø 40÷114 mm
RADIO & TV CATALOGUE
BAN2000.04
FM  Dipole
Ordering Information
H_pattern
V_pattern
RADIATION PATTERN
Pole Mount Ø 40÷114 mm
 Type BAN2000.04
ELECTRICAL
Frequency 87.5÷108 MHz
Impedance 50  unbalanced
V.S.W.R.  (R.L) < 1.25  (-19.0 dB)
Gain 2.0 dBd
HPBW  H-pattern ± 105°
HPBW  V-pattern ± 36°
Polarization Vertical
Max power See Below Table
Input connector n(f) , 7/16 (f) din , 7/8” EIA
Lightning Protection DC grounded
MECHANICAL
Connector material Nickel plated Brass
External parts material Passivated Stainless Steel
Internal lines material Passivated Aluminum
Insulators material Virgin PTFE
Brackets and Hardware material Stainless Steel
Pressurization yes
Environment Protection U.V. resistant Fiberglass Radome
Survival wind velocity 240 km/h
Wind load at 160 km/h  Frontal 105 N
Wind load at 160 km/h  Lateral 180 N
Dimensions 147 x 115 x 15 cm
Weight  (incl. Brackets) 9.0 kg
Mounting System See Below
p/n Input Connector Max Power
BAN2000.04.00 n(f) 0.8 kW
BAN2000.04.01 7/16 (f) din 3.5 kW
BAN2000.04.02 7/8” EIA 5.0 kW
RADIO & TV CATALOGUE
Ordering Information
RADIATION PATTERN
 Type BAN0241A
ELECTRICAL
Frequency 87.5÷108 MHz
Impedance 50 unbalanced
V.S.W.R.  (R.L) < 1.40  (-15.0 dB)
Gain -1.5 dBd
Radiation Pattern See Below
Polarization Circular
Max power See Below Table
Input connector 7/16 (f) din , 7/8” EIA
Lightning Protection DC grounded
MECHANICAL
Connector material Nickel plated Brass
External parts material Passivated Stainless Steel
Internal lines material Passivated  Aluminum
Insulators material Virgin PTFE
Brackets and Hardware material Stainless Steel
Pressurization Yes
Survival wind velocity 240 km/h
Wind load at 160 km/h  Frontal 80 N
Wind load at 160 km/h  Lateral 305 N
Dimensions 156 x 115 x 115 cm
Weight  (incl. Brackets) 13.0 kg
Mounting System See Below
p/n Input Connector Max Power Lay Out
BAN0241ASX.01 7/16 (f) 3.0 kW dismountable
BAN0241ASX.02 7/8” EIA 5.0 kW dismountable
BAN0241AFX.01 7/16 (f) 3.0 kW fully welded
BAN0241AFX.02 7/8” EIA 5.0 kW fully welded
BAN0241A
FM Circular Polarization Dipole
Pole Mount Ø 40÷114 mm
H_pattern
Vert. Component
H_pattern
Hor. Component
RADIATION PATTERN
RADIO & TV CATALOGUE
Ordering Information
RADIATION PATTERN
 Type BAN0241AH1
ELECTRICAL
Frequency 87.5÷108 MHz
Impedance 50  unbalanced
V.S.W.R.  (R.L) < 1.40  (-15.0 dB)
Gain -1.5 dBd
Radiation Pattern See Below
Polarization Circular
Max power See Below Table
Input connector 7/8” EIA ,  1 5/8” eia
Lightning Protection DC grounded
MECHANICAL
Connector material Nickel plated Brass
External parts material Passivated Stainless Steel
Internal lines material Passivated  Aluminum
Insulators material Virgin PTFE
Brackets and Hardware material Stainless Steel
Pressurization Yes
Survival wind velocity 240 km/h
Wind load at 160 km/h  Frontal 102 N
Wind load at 160 km/h  Lateral 410 N
Dimensions 156 x 115 x 115 cm
Weight  (incl. Brackets) 23.0 kg
Mounting System See Below
p/n Input Connector Max Power Lay Out
BAN0241AH1.02 7/8” EIA 7.0 Kw fully welded
BAN0241AH1.03 1 5/8” EIA 13.0 kW fully welded
Pole Mount Ø 40÷114 mm
H_pattern
Vert. Component
H_pattern
Hor. Component
BAN0241AH1
FM Circular Polarization High Power Dipole
RADIATION PATTERN
RADIO & TV CATALOGUE
BAN0170A
FM  Two Element Yagi
Ordering Information
H_pattern
V_pattern
RADIATION PATTERN
 Type BAN0170A
ELECTRICAL
Frequency 87.5÷108 MHz
Impedance 50  unbalanced
V.S.W.R.  (R.L) < 1.30  (-17.7 dB)
Gain 3.7 dBd
HPBW  H-pattern ± 81°
HPBW  V-pattern ± 35°
Polarization Vertical
Max power See Below Table
Input connector n(f) , 7/16 (f) din , 7/8” EIA
Lightning Protection DC grounded
MECHANICAL
Connector material Nickel plated Brass
External parts material Passivated Stainless Steel
Internal lines material Passivated  Aluminum
Insulators material Virgin PTFE
Brackets and Hardware material Stainless Steel
Pressurization yes
Environment Protection U.V. resistant Fiberglass Radome
Survival wind velocity 240 km/h
Wind load at 160 km/h  Frontal 115 N
Wind load at 160 km/h  Lateral 230 N
Dimensions 160 x 115 x 15 cm
Weight  (incl. Brackets) 10.5 kg
Mounting System See Below
p/n Input Connector Max Power
BAN0170A.00 n(f) 0.8 kW
BAN0170A.01 7/16 (f) din 3.5 kW
BAN0170A.02 7/8” EIA 5.0 kW
Pole Mount Ø 40÷114 mm
RADIO & TV CATALOGUE
BAN0235AH1
FM  Two Element High Power Yagi
H_pattern
V_pattern
RADIATION PATTERN
 Type BAN0235AH1
ELECTRICAL
Frequency 87.5÷108 MHz
Impedance 50  unbalanced
V.S.W.R.  (R.L) < 1.35  (-17.7 dB)
Gain 3.7 dBd
HPBW  H-pattern ± 81°
HPBW  V-pattern ± 35°
Polarization Vertical
Max power See Below Table
Input connector  (Elbow) 7/8” EIA , 1 5/8” EIA
Lightning Protection DC grounded
MECHANICAL
Connector material Nickel plated Brass
External parts material Passivated Stainless Steel
Internal lines material Silver plated Aluminum
Insulators material Virgin PTFE
Brackets and Hardware material Stainless Steel
Pressurization yes
Survival wind velocity 240 km/h
Wind load at 160 km/h  Frontal 135 N
Wind load at 160 km/h  Lateral 290 N
Dimensions 187 x 124 x 20 cm
Weight  (incl. Brackets) 25.0 kg
Mounting System See Below
p/n Input Connector Max Power
BAN0235AH1.02 7/8” EIA 5.0 kW
BAN0235AH1.03 1 5/8” 13.0 kW
Pole Mount Ø 40÷114 mm
Ordering Information
RADIO & TV CATALOGUE
BAN093A
FM  Three Element Yagi
Ordering Information
H_pattern
V_pattern
RADIATION PATTERN
 Type BAN093A
ELECTRICAL
Frequency 87.5÷108 MHz
Impedance 50  unbalanced
V.S.W.R.  (R.L) < 1.30  (-17.7 dB)
Gain 4.5 dBd
HPBW  H-pattern ± 66°
HPBW  V-pattern ± 31°
Polarization Vertical
Max power See Below Table
Input connector n(f) , 7/16 (f) din , 7/8” EIA
Lightning Protection DC grounded
MECHANICAL
Connector material Nickel plated Brass
External parts material Passivated Stainless Steel
Internal lines material Passivated  Aluminum
Insulators material Virgin PTFE
Brackets and Hardware material Stainless Steel
Pressurization yes
Environment Protection U.V. resistant Fiberglass Radome
Survival wind velocity 240 km/h
Wind load at 160 km/h  Frontal 150 N
Wind load at 160 km/h  Lateral 300 N
Dimensions 160 x 170 x 15 cm
Weight  (incl. Brackets) 14.0 kg
Mounting System See Below
p/n Input Connector Max Power
BAN093A.00 n(f) 0.8 kW
BAN093A.01 7/16 (f) din 3.5 kW
BAN093A.02 7/8” EIA 5.0 kW
Pole Mount Ø 40÷114 mm
RADIO & TV CATALOGUE
BAN092E
FM  Three Element Heavy Duty Yagi
Ordering Information
H_pattern
V_pattern
RADIATION PATTERN
 Type BAN092E
ELECTRICAL
Frequency 87.5÷108 MHz
Impedance 50  unbalanced
V.S.W.R.  (R.L) < 1.30  (-17.7 dB)
Gain 4.5 dBd
HPBW  H-pattern ± 63°
HPBW  V-pattern ± 32°
Polarization Vertical  /  Horizontal
Max power See Below Table
Input connector 7/16 (f) din , 7/8” EIA
Lightning Protection DC grounded
MECHANICAL
Connector material Nickel plated Brass
External parts material Stainless Steel
Internal lines material Passivated  Aluminum
Insulators material Virgin PTFE
Brackets and Hardware material Stainless Steel
Pressurization yes
Survival wind velocity 240 km/h
Wind load at 160 km/h  Frontal 150 N
Wind load at 160 km/h  Lateral 300 N
Dimensions 173 x 133 x 8 cm
Weight  (incl. Brackets) 12.0 kg
Mounting System See Below
p/n Input Connector Max Power
BAN092E.01 7/16 (f) din 3.5 kW
BAN092E.02 7/8” EIA 5.0 kW
Pole Mount Ø 60÷114 mm
RADIO & TV CATALOGUE
BAN0209B
FM  Four Element Yagi
Ordering Information
H_pattern
V_pattern
RADIATION PATTERN
 Type BAN0209B
ELECTRICAL
Frequency 87.5÷108 MHz
Impedance 50  unbalanced
V.S.W.R.  (R.L) < 1.30  (-17.7 dB)
Gain 5.4 dBd
HPBW  H-pattern ± 56°
HPBW  V-pattern ± 31°
Polarization Vertical
Max power See Below Table
Input connector n(f) , 7/16 (f) din , 7/8” EIA
Lightning Protection DC grounded
MECHANICAL
Connector material Nickel plated Brass
External parts material Passivated Stainless Steel
Internal lines material Passivated  Aluminum
Insulators material Virgin PTFE
Brackets and Hardware material Stainless Steel
Pressurization yes
Environment Protection U.V. resistant Fiberglass Radome
Survival wind velocity 240 km/h
Wind load at 160 km/h  Frontal 165 N
Wind load at 160 km/h  Lateral 330 N
Dimensions 160 x 170 x 15 cm
Weight  (incl. Brackets) 15.0 kg
Mounting System See Below
p/n Input Connector Max Power
BAN0209B.00 n(f) 0.8 kW
BAN0209B.01 7/16 (f) din 3.5 kW
BAN0209B.02 7/8” EIA 5.0 kW
Pole Mount Ø 40÷114 mm
RADIO & TV CATALOGUE
BAN2015
FM  Five  Element Log Periodic
87.5÷108 MHz
Ordering Information
H_plane
E_plane
RADIATION PATTERN
 Type BAN2015
ELECTRICAL
Frequency 87.5÷108 MHz
Impedance 50 unbalanced
V.S.W.R.  (R.L) < 1.25  (-19.0 dB)
Gain 6.2 dBd
HPBW  H-plane ± 50°
HPBW  E-plane ± 38°
Polarization Vertical  /  Horizontal
Max power See Below Table
Input connector n(f) , 7/16 (f) din , 7/8” EIA
Lightning Protection DC grounded
MECHANICAL
Connector material  Nickel plated Brass
External parts material Passivated Stainless Steel
Internal lines material  Passivated Aluminum
Insulators material Virgin PTFE
Brackets and Hardware material Stainless Steel
Pressurization yes
Survival wind velocity 180 km/h
Wind load at 160 km/h  Frontal 115 N
Wind load at 160 km/h  Lateral 315 N
Dimensions 155 x 170 x 8 cm
Weight  (incl. Brackets) 10.5 kg
Mounting System See Below
p/n Input Connector Max Power
BAN2015.00 n(f) 0.8 kW
BAN2015.01 7/16 (f) 2.0 kW
BAN2015.02 7/8” EIA 3.5 kW
Pole Mount Ø 40÷114 mm
BELCO Srl, Via Lodi 86   21042 - Caronno Pertusella (VA) - ITALY
BAN019A
One Dipole Panel
87.5 ÷ 108 MHz
Ordering Information
H_plane
E_plane
RADIATION PATTERN
170 1000
4 X φ 14 Holes
Spine Mount Foot Print
Pole mount available upon request
RADIO & TV CATALOGUE
 Type BAN019A
ELECTRICAL
Frequency 87.5 ÷ 108 MHz
Impedance 50 unbalanced
V.S.W.R.  (R.L) < 1.25  (-19.1 dB)
Gain 4.5 dBd
HPBW  H-plane  ± 76°
  E-plane ± 38°
Polarization Vertical
Input connector 7/8” EIA   or  7/16 (F) din
Power Rating See Below Table
Lightning Protection All metallic parts DC grounded
MECHANICAL
Survival wind velocity 240 km/h
Wind load at 160 km/h   Frontal  920 N
   Lateral 185 N
Dimensions 200 x 140 x 110 cm
Weight 42 kg
Pressurizable Yes
Environment Protection UV resistant Fiberglass Radome
Reflector material and finishing Hot Dip Galvanized Steel
Dipoles material and finishing Passivated Stainless Steel
Connector material and finishing Nickel plated Brass
Internal lines material and finishing Passivated  Aluminum
Insulators material Virgin PTFE
Mounting System See Below
p/n Input Connector Max Power
BAN019A.01 7/16 (f) 2.5 kW
BAN019A.02 7/8” EIA 5.0 kW
RADIO & TV CATALOGUE
BAN020C
FM  Two Dipoles 90° Panel
H_pattern
V_pattern
RADIATION PATTERN
 Type BAN020C
ELECTRICAL
Frequency 87.5÷108 MHz
Impedance 50 unbalanced
V.S.W.R.  (R.L) < 1.15  (-23.1 dB)

Weight 51.0 kg
Mounting System See Below
Ordering Information
p/n Input Connector Max Power
BAN020C.01 7/16 (f) 3.5 kW
BAN020C.02 7/8” EIA 5.0 kW
MOUNTING SYSTEM
On frame according to the
mounting lay-out beside
Pole mount available on request.
 = 14
Trough holes
* Order separately
RADIO & TV CATALOGUE
BAN023C
FM  Two Dipoles 120° Panel
V_pattern
RADIATION PATTERN
 Type BAN023C
ELECTRICAL
Frequency 87.5÷108 MHz
Impedance 50 unbalanced
V.S.W.R.  (R.L) < 1.15  (-23.1 dB)
Gain 6.7 dBd
HPBW  H-pattern ± 38°
HPBW  V-pattern ± 41°
Polarization Vertical / Horizontal
Max power See Below Table
Input connector 7/16 (f) din , 7/8” EIA
Lightning Protection DC grounded
MECHANICAL
Connector material Nickel plated Brass
External parts material (Screen) Hot Dip galvanized Steel
External parts material (Dipoles) Passivated Stainless Steel
Internal lines material Passivated Aluminum
Insulators material Virgin PTFE
Mounting Hardware material Stainless Steel
Pressurization yes
Environment Protection U.V. resistant Fiberglass Radome*
Survival wind velocity 240 km/h
Wind load at 160 km/h  Frontal 1600 N
Wind load at 160 km/h  Lateral 980 N
Dimensions 200 x 220 x 100 cm
Weight 51.0 kg
Mounting System See Below
Ordering Information
p/n Input Connector Max Power
BAN023C.01 7/16 (f) 3.5 kW
BAN023C.02 7/8” EIA 5.0 kW
MOUNTING SYSTEM
On frame according to the
mounting lay-out beside
Pole mount available on request.

Weight 98.0 kg
Mounting System See Below
Ordering Information
p/n Input Connector Max Power
BAN2100.01 7/16 (f) din 3.5 kW  (each connector)
BAN2100.02 7/8” EIA 5.0 kW (each connector)
H_plane
E_plane
E_plane
H_plane
Vertical Polarization
Horizontal Polarization
A
MOUNTING SYSTEM
On frame according to the mounting
lay-out beside, where:
A = 1400 mm
B = 1400 mm
Pole mount available on request.
B
 = 17
Trough holes
RADIO & TV CATALOGUE
174 ÷ 240 MHz
TYPE DESCRIPTION
BAN3000.01 VHF+DAB Heavy Duty Dipole
BAN3000.02 VHF+DAB Light weight Dipole
BAN3200 VHF+DAB Two Stacked Dipole
BAN033FX WB VHF+DAB Four Elements Yagi
BAN039FX WB VHF+DAB Six Elements Yagi
BAN3400 VHF+DAB Eight Elements Log Periodic
BAN3500 VHF+DAB  Two Dipoles Panel
RADIO & TV CATALOGUE
BAN3000.01
VHF + DAB  Heavy Duty Dipole
H_pattern
V_pattern
RADIATION PATTERN
 Type BAN3000.01
ELECTRICAL
Frequency 174 ÷ 230 MHz
Impedance 50  unbalanced
V.S.W.R.  (R.L) < 1.2  (-20.6 dB)
Gain 2.0 dBd
HPBW  H-pattern ± 105°
HPBW  V-pattern ± 36°
Polarization Vertical
Max power See Below Table
Input connector 7/16 (f) din , 7/8”EIA
Lightning Protection DC grounded
MECHANICAL
Connector material Nickel plated Brass
External parts material Passivated Stainless Steel
Internal lines material Passivated Aluminum
Insulators material Virgin PTFE
Brackets and Hardware material Stainless Steel
Pressurization no
Environment Protection U.V. resistant A.B.S. Radome
Survival wind velocity 240 km/h
Wind load at 160 km/h  Frontal 75 N
Wind load at 160 km/h  Lateral 115 N
Dimensions 89 x 78 x 6 cm
Weight  (incl. Brackets) 7.0 kg
Mounting System See Below
p/n Input Connector Max Power
BAN3000.01.01 7/16 (f) din 2.0 kW
BAN3000.01.02 7/8” EIA 3.5 kW
Ordering Information
Pole Mount Ø 60÷114 mm
RADIO & TV CATALOGUE
BAN3000.02
VHF + DAB  light weight Dipole
Ordering Information
H_pattern
V_pattern
RADIATION PATTERN
 Type BAN3000.02
ELECTRICAL
Frequency 200 ÷ 240 MHz
Impedance 50  unbalanced
V.S.W.R.  (R.L) < 1.3  (-17.7 dB)
Gain 2.0 dBd
HPBW  H-pattern ± 105°
HPBW  V-pattern ± 36°
Polarization Vertical
Max power See Below Table
Input connector n(f) , 7/16 (f) din
Lightning Protection DC grounded
MECHANICAL
Connector material Nickel plated Brass
External parts material Passivated Aluminum
Internal lines material Passivated Aluminum
Insulators material Virgin PTFE
Brackets and Hardware material Stainless Steel
Pressurization no
Survival wind velocity 200 km/h
Wind load at 160 km/h  Frontal 50 N
Wind load at 160 km/h  Lateral 85 N
Dimensions 67 x 67 x 5 cm
Weight  (incl. Brackets) 3.0 kg
Mounting System See Below
p/n Input Connector Max Power
BAN3000.02.00 n(f) 0.8 kW
BAN3000.02.01 7/16 (f) din 1.5 kW
Pole Mount Ø 40÷114 mm
RADIO & TV CATALOGUE
BAN3200
VHF + DAB  Two Stacked Dipole
H_pattern
 Type BAN3200
ELECTRICAL
Frequency 174 ÷ 230 MHz
Impedance 50  unbalanced
V.S.W.R.  (R.L) < 1.25  (-19.1 dB)

BAN4001.01 7/16 (f) din 1.5 kW
BAN4001.02 7/8” EIA 2.5 kW
Ordering Information
RADIATION PATTERN
* Order separately
Tower Mount trough #4 M8 Treads
Pole mount available upon request
H pattern Hor. Comp.
H pattern Ver. Comp. V pattern Hor. Comp.
V pattern Hor. Comp.
RADIO & TV CATALOGUE
BAN4009
UHF Multi Pol. Four Dipoles Panel
470÷740 MHz
 Type BAN4009
ELECTRICAL
Frequency 470 ÷ 740 MHz
Impedance 50  unbalanced
V.S.W.R.  (R.L) < 1.12 (-25.0 dB)
Gain 11.0 dBd
HPBW  H-pattern ± 30°
HPBW  V-pattern ± 28°
Polarization Hor. Ver. Circ. Ellipt.
Max power See Below Table
Input connector 7/16 (f) din , 7/8”EIA
Lightning Protection DC grounded
MECHANICAL
Connector material Nickel plated Brass
Radiating  Elements and back Plane Passivated Stainless Steel
Internal lines material Silver Plated Aluminum
Insulators material Virgin PTFE
Brackets and Hardware material* Hot dip galvanised Steel
Pressurization yes
Environment Protection U.V. resistant Fiberglass Radome
Survival wind velocity 240 km/h
Wind load at 160 km/h  Frontal 890 N
Wind load at 160 km/h  Lateral 400 N
Dimensions 100 x 45 x 25 cm
Weight  15.0 kg
Mounting System See Below
Ordering Information
p/n Input Connector Max Power
BAN4009.01 7/16 (f) din 1.0 kW
BAN4009.02 7/8” EIA 1.5 kW
* Order separately
h_pattern
Hor. Component
h_pattern
Ver. Component
Tower Mount trough #4 M8 Treads
Pole mount available upon request
RADIATION PATTERN
RADIO & TV CATALOGUE
BAN4100
UHF 120°  Four Dipoles Panel
470÷710 MHz
Ordering Information
RADIATION PATTERN
 Type BAN4100
ELECTRICAL
Frequency 470 ÷ 710 MHz
Impedance 50  unbalanced
V.S.W.R.  (R.L) < 1.09  (-27.3 dB)
Gain 10.0 dBd
HPBW  H-pattern ± 38.0°
HPBW  V-pattern ± 12.5°
Polarization Horizontal
Max power See Below Table
Input connector 7/16 (f) din , 7/8”EIA
Lightning Protection DC grounded
MECHANICAL
Connector material Nickel plated Brass
Radiating  Elements and back Plane Passivated Stainless Steel
Internal lines material Silver Plated Aluminum
Insulators material Virgin PTFE
Brackets and Hardware material* Hot dip galvanised Steel
Pressurization yes
Environment Protection U.V. resistant Fiberglass Radome
Survival wind velocity 240 km/h
Wind load at 160 km/h  Frontal 700 N
Wind load at 160 km/h  Lateral 300 N
Dimensions 108 x 53 x 25 cm
Weight  14.0 kg
Mounting System See Below
p/n Input Connector Max Power
BAN4100.01 7/16 (f) din 2.0 kW
BAN4100.02 7/8” EIA 3.3 kW
Tower Mount trough #4 M8 Treads
Pole mount available upon request
* Order separately
H_pattern
V_pattern
RADIO & TV CATALOGUE
BAN4200
UHF 120°  Four Dipoles Panel
606 ÷710 MHz
Ordering Information
RADIATION PATTERN
 Type BAN4200
ELECTRICAL
Frequency 606 ÷ 710 MHz
Impedance 50  unbalanced
V.S.W.R.  (R.L) < 1.09  (-27.3 dB)
Gain 10.0 dBd
HPBW  H-pattern ± 38.0°
HPBW  V-pattern ± 12.5°
Polarization Horizontal
Max power See Below Table
Input connector 7/16 (f) din , 7/8”EIA
Lightning Protection DC grounded
MECHANICAL
Connector material Nickel plated Brass
Radiating  Elements and back Plane Passivated Stainless Steel
Internal lines material Silver Plated Aluminum
Insulators material Virgin PTFE
Brackets and Hardware material* Hot dip galvanised Steel
Pressurization yes
Environment Protection U.V. resistant Fiberglass Radome
Survival wind velocity 240 km/h
Wind load at 160 km/h  Frontal 700 N
Wind load at 160 km/h  Lateral 300 N
Dimensions 108 x 53 x 25 cm
Weight  14.0 kg
Mounting System See Below
p/n Input Connector Max Power
BAN4200.01 7/16 (f) din 1.5 kW
BAN4200.02 7/8” EIA 2.0 kW
Tower Mount trough #4 M8 Treads
Pole mount available upon request
* Order separately
H_pattern
V_pattern
73
0
RADIO & TV CATALOGUE
BAN4400
Two Bays Turnstile Omnidirectional
Ordering Information
H_pattern
RADIATION PATTERN
 Type BAN4400
ELECTRICAL
Frequency 470 ÷ 860 MHz
Impedance 50  unbalanced
V.S.W.R.  (R.L) < 1.12  (-24.9 dB)
Gain 5.5 dBd
HPBW  H-pattern See below
HPBW  V-pattern ± 22°
Polarization Horizontal
Max power See Below Table
Input connector 7/16 (f) din , 7/8” EIA
Lightning Protection DC grounded
MECHANICAL
Connector material Nickel plated Brass
Radiating Elemens material Passivated Aluminum
Internal lines material Passivated Aluminum
Insulators material Virgin PTFE
Brackets material Hot dip galvanised Steel
Hardware material Stainless Steel
Pressurization no
Environment Protection U.V. resistant A.B.S. Radome
Survival wind velocity 180 km/h
Wind load at 160 km/h  350 N
Dimensions Φ 36 x 150 cm
Weight  (incl. Brackets) 24.0 kg
Mounting System See Below
p/n Input Connector Max Power
BAN4400.01 7/16 (f) din 1.0 kW
BAN4400.02 7/8” EIA 2.0 kW
Pole Mount Ø 60÷114 mm
H_pattern
V_pattern
RADIO & TV CATALOGUE
BAN4500
Four Bays Turnstile Omnidirectional
Ordering Information
RADIATION PATTERN
 Type BAN4500
ELECTRICAL
Frequency 470 ÷ 860 MHz
Impedance 50  unbalanced
V.S.W.R.  (R.L) < 1.12  (-24.9 dB)
Gain 8.5 dBd
HPBW  H-pattern See below
HPBW  V-pattern ± 11°
Polarization Horizontal
Max power See Below Table
Input connector 7/8” EIA, 1 5/8" EIA
Lightning Protection DC grounded
MECHANICAL
Connector material Nickel plated Brass
Radiating Elemens material Passivated Aluminum
Internal lines material Passivated Aluminum
Insulators material Virgin PTFE
Brackets material Hot dip galvanised Steel
Hardware material Stainless Steel
Pressurization no
Environment Protection U.V. resistant A.B.S. Radome
Survival wind velocity 180 km/h
Wind load at 160 km/h  770 N
Dimensions Φ 36 x 300 cm
Weight  (incl. Brackets) 65.0 kg
Mounting System See Below
p/n Input Connector Max Power
BAN4500.02 7/8” EIA 2.0 kW
BAN4500.03 1 5/8” EIA 5.0 kW
H_pattern